

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 08th January, 2021 18 Pausha, 1942 (Saka) No.: 02

U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PRI), Secretariat, Moti Daman – 396 220

No. JS/PRI/GPs-OATH/2020/452

Dated :- 08/01/2021

ORDER

Whereas, the Election Commission for Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, New Delhi had notified the Bye-Elections for Ward Nos. 3 & 8 of Pariyari Group Gram Panchayat & Ward No. 6 of Damanwada Group Gram Panchayat, vide Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020(A), dated 21/12/2020.

And Whereas, vide Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020(A), dated 04/01/2021, the Election Commission had Notified Election Results of the said Wards of Gram Panchayats.

Now, therefore, the Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu in terms of Section 20 (1) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2020, read with the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Adaptation of State Rules and Presidential Regulations) Order, 2020, dated 08/10/2020 is pleased to fix 11th of January, 2021 and time as specified in table below as the date and time when the newly elected members of Ward Nos. 3 & 8 of Pariyari Group Gram Panchayat & Ward No. 6 of Damanwada Group Gram Panchayat will be administered Oath of Office, in the form set out in the First Schedule of the Regulation before the officer specified, as under:-

Sr No.	Name of Officer and Designation	Gram Panchayat	Time	Place of Oath
1	Shri Premji Makvana, Block Development Officer, Daman	Damanwada Group Gram Panchayat	12:00 p.m.	Conference Hall, District Panchayat, Daman
2	Shri Premji Makvana, Block Development Officer, Daman	Pariyari Group Gram Panchayat	12:00 p.m.	Conference Hall, District Panchayat, Daman

By Order and in the name of Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

Sd/–
(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Secretary (PRI),
UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and
Daman and Diu

U. T. Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PRI), Secretariat, Moti Daman – 396 220

No. 3/48/DIR/PE/DMN/2015-16/453

Dated :- 08/01/2021

ORDER

Whereas, the Election Commission for Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, New Delhi had notified the Bye-Elections for Ward No. 15/16 of District Panchayat, Daman, vide Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020, dated 21/12/2020.

And Whereas, vide Notification No. 7-2/EC/DD/2020, dated 04/01/2021, the Election Commission had Notified Election Results of the said Ward of District Panchayat, Daman.

Now, therefore, the Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu in terms of Section 60 (1) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Panchayat Regulation, 2020, read with the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu (Adaptation of State Rules and Presidential Regulations) Order, 2020, dated 08/10/2020 is pleased to fix **11**th **of January, 2021** as the date when the elected Member of Ward No. 15/16 of District Panchayat, Daman will be administered Oath of Office, in the form set out in the First Schedule of the Regulation, before the Secretary PRI, UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, as under:-

Sr No.	District Panchayat	Ward No.	Time	Place of Oath
1	Daman	15/16	11:00 a.m.	Chamber of Secretary PRI, Secretariat, Daman

By Order and in the name of Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu

Sd/–
(Ashish Mohan)
Joint Secretary (PRI),
UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and
Daman and Diu
